STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2140**, as amended on March 26, 2013, by floor amendment identified as fa_2013_hb2140_s_2106, on page 1, in line 9, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; in line 16, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; in line 28, by striking "three to grade four" and inserting "one to grade two"; in line 35, by striking "three" and inserting "one";

On page 2, in line 9, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; in line 15, by striking "four" and inserting "two"; in line 18, by striking "four" and inserting "two"; also in line 18, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; in line 31, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; in line 41, by striking "three" and inserting "one";

On page 3, in line 6, by striking "three" and inserting "one"; following line 6, by striking all of subsection (f) and inserting:

"(f) If the parent of the pupil fails to request a meeting under subsection (a)(4) within 15 days of receiving written notification that the pupil is being retained in grade one, a teacher may submit documentation and recommend to the principal that such pupil be promoted from grade one to grade two. Upon receipt of such recommendation, the principal shall review such documentation and determine whether the pupil shall be promoted and provide such recommendation to the superintendent for approval.";

Also on page 3, in line 14, by striking "grades one through three" and inserting "grade one"; in line 15, by striking "three" and inserting "one";

On page 4, in line 33, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "grade one";

fa 2013	hb2140	S	2129
---------	--------	---	------

2

On page 5, in line 16, by striking "grades one through three" and inserting "grade one";

On page 6, in line 1, by striking "four" and inserting "two"